505355201 03/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5401988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF PATENT SECURI	RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА					
		Name	Execution Date			
JPMORGAN CHASE BA	NK, N.A., A	AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/28/2019			
			·			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AIRTIME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC F/K/A AIRTIME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	250 WILLIAMS STREET					
Internal Address:	SUITE M-100					
City:	ATLANTA					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30303					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-			
Property Type						
		Number	_			
	72	Number 249054				
Patent Number:						
Patent Number:		249054				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (7	249054 704)331-1159				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (7 e sent to ti	249054				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is un s				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(P ⁻	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(P ⁻ m	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to ta provided; 70 P ⁻ m M	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to to provided; i 7(P ⁻ m M 1(249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to ta provided; 1 70 P ⁻ m M 10 SI	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; P ⁻ m 10 SI SI Cl	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET UITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; P ⁻ m 10 SI SI Cl	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET UITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; P ⁻ m 10 SI SI Cl	249054 249054 204)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET UITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 017625.005145	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; P ⁻ m 10 SI SI Cl	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET UITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 017625.005145 JOHN SLAUGHTER	nt via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; P ⁻ m M 10 SI Cl	249054 704)331-1159 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 043311000 TO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, aryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 00 NORTH TRYON STREET UITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282 017625.005145 JOHN SLAUGHTER /john slaughter/	nt via US Mail.			

source=RSI - P - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Aintime Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=RSI - P - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Aintime Technologies, LLC#page2.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of February 28, 2019, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Airtime Technologies, LLC f/k/a Airtime Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with an address of 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2005 (as may be amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Patent Security Agreement dated May 31, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2006, at Reel 018293 and Frame 0120.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all liens and security interests in the Patent Collateral including the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and any patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto granted to the Secured Party by the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

By:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

as administrative agent -----

Name: Daglas Panchal Title: Executive Director, Corporate Client Banking

PATENT REEL: 048489 FRAME: 0315

SCHEDULE A

Patents

		Filing	Patent	Issue Date	1 itle
	Application	Date	No.		
	No.				
US	09/839.471	4/19/2001	7,249,054	7/24/07	System and Method for
					Debit Account
			1		Transaction

PATENT REEL: 048489 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 03/04/2019